
2026 Montclair State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-3   Home: 4-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (67), Opp (88)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (4), Tigar (2), Fischer (1), Kaliske (1), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Grant (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Matesic 1, Shumard 1, Wood 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-26),
Stearns (9-12), Dell (2-2), Teehan (2-2), Bernhard (1-1), Dowlen (1-2), Grant (1-1), Matesic (1-1), Paccione (1-2), Rosenfield (1-1),
Shumard (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Tigar, Billy .459 10-10 37 12 17 3 1 1 12 25 .676 5 3 6 0 .556 0 0 2-2 20 12 3 .914
3 Levis, Jared .406 10-10 32 16 13 2 2 0 8 19 .594 8 4 4 0 .556 1 1 7-7 18 1 0 1.000
34 Fischer, Chase .333 9-9 30 6 10 2 0 2 12 18 .600 3 3 8 0 .421 2 0 0-1 45 2 1 .979
6 Stearns, Zach .310 10-10 29 12 9 3 0 1 10 15 .517 5 8 1 0 .512 1 0 3-3 55 4 0 1.000
7 Wansaw Jr., Michael .265 10-10 34 7 9 2 0 1 6 14 .412 2 0 9 0 .297 1 1 3-4 22 0 0 1.000
5 Briggs, Dylan .250 9-6 20 4 5 1 0 0 4 6 .300 5 2 7 1 .444 0 2 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
42 Kaliske, Matt .207 9-7 29 4 6 1 1 0 8 9 .310 4 1 7 1 .324 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
32 Egenhauser, Lukas .171 10-10 35 7 6 3 0 0 3 9 .257 2 0 6 0 .211 1 2 1-1 13 18 1 .969
24 O'Brien, Danny .429 7-7 21 4 9 2 0 0 2 11 .524 2 1 3 0 .500 0 1 0-0 2 10 1 .923
14 Grant, Jaxon .375 5-3 8 2 3 2 0 0 3 5 .625 2 1 2 0 .545 0 0 1-1 17 0 0 1.000
23 Diers, Brody .333 3-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 1.333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 2 .000
17 Agnello, Vinny .250 5-0 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 1 0 0 0 .400 0 1 0-0 0 3 1 .750
31 Tomsho, John .200 3-2 10 1 2 0 0 1 3 5 .500 0 0 3 1 .182 1 0 0-1 8 0 0 1.000
28 Nolan, Joey .200 3-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 3 1 .200 0 0 0-0 20 1 0 1.000
11 Gonzalo, Chris .091 7-4 11 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 1 2 6 1 .286 0 0 0-0 7 5 1 .923
4 Fuscellaro, Angelo .000 2-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
38 LoBue, Jake .000 4-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .296 10-10 314 83 93 22 4 7 72 144 .459 40 25 70 5 .409 7 8 18-21 253 78 14 .959
Opponents .240 10-10 325 56 78 14 0 7 48 113 .348 43 23 89 1 .365 3 5 10-13 241 79 15 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Dowlen, Colin 1.59 2-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 17.0 7 3 3 6 23 2 0 0 .123 0 1 0 0 0
2 Ennis, Chuck 1.69 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 1 5.1 5 7 1 3 5 1 0 0 .208 0 3 0 0 0
21 King, Matt 1.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 5.0 4 1 1 4 4 1 0 0 .222 0 1 0 1 0
8 Bernhard, Colin 1.93 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 9.1 5 4 2 5 7 1 0 1 .143 1 3 0 0 0
40 Shumard, Logan 2.08 2-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 8.2 9 2 2 2 8 0 0 1 .273 0 0 0 0 1
35 Paccione, Joe 3.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 .400 1 1 0 0 1
22 Matesic, Chris 3.60 2-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 15.0 13 6 6 8 16 4 0 1 .228 2 2 1 0 0
26 Rosenfield, Adam 4.76 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 9 3 6 5 1 0 1 .231 1 6 1 0 0
13 Teehan, Patrick 5.79 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 2 4.2 5 3 3 2 7 1 0 0 .333 1 1 0 1 3
19 Dell, Tyler 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 .333 0 3 0 1 0
25 Wood, Evan 10.80 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 15 10 8 3 12 3 0 2 .441 1 0 1 0 0
7 Wansaw Jr., Michael 18.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 .250 0 1 0 0 0
18 Roche, Brendan 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.06 7-3 33 10 0 1 6 84.1 78 56 38 43 89 14 0 7 .240 7 23 3 3 5
Opponents 7.95 3-7 37 10 0 0 1 80.1 93 83 71 40 70 22 4 7 .296 7 25 1 7 8



2026 Montclair State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Stearns, Zach 59 55 4 0 1.000 0 9 3 .750 0 0
7 Wansaw Jr., Michael 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Nolan, Joey 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Levis, Jared 19 18 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Grant, Jaxon 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
5 Briggs, Dylan 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Kaliske, Matt 9 9 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Tomsho, John 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Shumard, Logan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
22 Matesic, Chris 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Wood, Evan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Dowlen, Colin 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
13 Teehan, Patrick 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Dell, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
38 LoBue, Jake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Fischer, Chase 48 45 2 1 .979 3 0 0 — 0 0
32 Egenhauser, Lukas 32 13 18 1 .969 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gonzalo, Chris 13 7 5 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 O'Brien, Danny 13 2 10 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Tigar, Billy 35 20 12 3 .914 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Agnello, Vinny 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Rosenfield, Adam 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Paccione, Joe 3 1 1 1 .667 1 1 1 .500 0 0
4 Fuscellaro, Angelo 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bernhard, Colin 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Diers, Brody 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Roche, Brendan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ennis, Chuck 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 King, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 345 253 78 14 .959 10 20 6 .769 1 0
Opponents 335 241 79 15 .955 20 36 5 .878 1 0


